Kerdon= 18/6/07

Room No.708, Paryavaran Bhawan, CGO Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi – 110003.

Dated the 8th June, 2007

Corrigendum

Sub: Environment clearance for construction of Multipurpose Port at Rewas, Raigad by M/s Rewas Port Limited - regarding.

In partial modification to this Ministry's letter of even number dated 3.5.2007 according Environmental Impact Assessment clearance under the provision of Environmental Impact Assessment Notification, 2006 for undertaking the above activity, the following modifications/amendments are made:

- 1. Page 1 Para 2 line 4 The location of the proposed port at Rewas is at 18°49'N and 72°56'E in place of 18°45'N and 72°47'E.
- 2. Page 1 Para 2 line 5 The sentence should be "... the development is 1408 ha of which 1328 ha is on Rewas side and 80 ha on Aware ...". Instead as 1480 ha and 1382 ha.
- 3. Page 1 Para 2 line 13 The number of berths at Aware should be corrected as 3 instead of 13.
- 4. Page 1 Para 3 line 1 The proposed port will handle vessels of 1,70,000 DWT to 9000 TEU and not 6000 TEU.
- 5. Page 1 Para 3 line 6 MSEW to be changed to MSEB.
- 6. Page 1 Para 4 line 1 Karnala Bird sanctuary 30 kms away in place of 30 mts.
- 7. Page 2 Para 1 line past Project cost is around Rs.53480 million in place of Rs.453480 million.
- 8. The item (xvi) under the Specific Conditions is deleted.

All other conditions shall remain unchanged.

(Dr. A. Senthil Vel) Additional Director

To

Principal Secretary,

Environment Department,

15th Floor, New Administrative Building,

Opposite Mantralaya, Madam Cama Road, Bombay - 400020.